A RESOLUTION

To shorten the Fourth Regular Session of the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Fourth Regular Session of the Fourteenth
- 2 Congress of the Federated States of Micronesia was convened on May
- 3 11, 2006 and was scheduled to continue for 20 consecutive days
- 4 thereafter; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Congress may, by a majority vote of all the
- 6 Members, and pursuant to section 202 of title 3 of the Code of the
- 7 Federated States of Micronesia, shorten the session by resolution;
- 8 now, therefore,
- 9 BE IT RESOLVED by the Fourteenth Congress of the Federated
- 10 States of Micronesia, Fourth Regular Session, 2006, that the
- 11 Congress hereby shortens this Regular Session of the Fourteenth
- 12 Congress to adjourn on May 19, 2006;

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this

1 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States 2 of Micronesia and the Chief Justice of the FSM Supreme Court. 9 ADOPTED: May 19, 2006 Peter M. Christian Speaker FSM Congress ATTEST: _____ Liwiana K. Ramon Chief Clerk FSM Congress